(Exp. 6/30/2005)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) (AW 09/2004)

+1DM1-40

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

07-27-2005



		DIDI RECOPCIALE O 4 MAR 24
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10304867	79 =	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		ddress of receiving party(ies):
Peter Rieth  Jürgen Böhm  Steffen Linkenbach	Name: Internal Address:	Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG
Oliver Hoffmann Joachim Nell Andreas Schirling Achim Netz	Street Address:	Guerickestrasse 7
Peter Stauder Matthias Kuhn	City:	<u>Frankfurt</u>
Execution Date(s) February 8, 2005	Zip:	<u>D-60488</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   YES  NO	Country:	Germany
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This docume	nt is being filed tog	gether with a new application.
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Numb	
Additional number(s) attach	ched? YES	⊠ NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Name: Name: Robert P. Seitter RatnerPrestia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA	│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 If to be charged by credit card If to be charged to deposit account It is discovered to deposit account the content of the charged to deposit account the charged (government interest not affecting title)
ZIP: 19482-0980	None requ	lifed (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	Payment Information     a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1007	
City: Wilmington State: DE	l .	Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>
005 SKAJARKO WADOOCE (255 <b>2</b> 57.) (198 <b>99)</b>	b. Deposit Accou	
2000 GF \	Authorized Use	er radile
9. Signature: Ellen E. Fielitz Signature		3/4/05 Date
Ellen E. Fielitz	54,746 egistration Number	Total number of pages including
realite of the fault origining		cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Dr. Peter Rieth, Dr. Jürgen Böhm, Steffen Linkenbach, Oliver Hoffmann, Joachim Nell, Andreas Schirling, Achim Netz, Peter Stauder, Matthias Kuhn, citizens of Germany, and residing at Keilstrasse 3, D-65343 Eltville, Im Bangert 8, D-65558 Oberneisen, Lahnweg 14, D-65760 Eschborn, Schlossstrasse 116, D-60486 Frankfurt, Gustav-Hoch-Strasse 35, D-63452 Hanau, Seilerstrasse 18, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Im Schollrain 21, D-64342 Seeheim-Jugenheim, Am Heckerpfad 43, D-55128 Mainz, Frühlingsweg 12, D-63814 Mainaschaff, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## STEERING HANDLE FOR MOTOR VEHICLES AND METHOD FOR RECORDING A PHYSICAL PARAMETER ON A STEERING HANDLE

described in an	application for Letters Patent of the	United States,
	filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No.	on
and all the righ	ts and privileges under any and all L	etters Patent that may be granted therefor.
T		

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 016795 FRAME: 0529

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> Signed at Trankfurt Main (L.S.) this 08th Dr. Mirgen Böhm Steffen Linkenbach Joachim Nell Andreas Schirling

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

Witness
Edith Chogin